
Section 5 Nordic Ski Championship - Boys Team Scores

Monday - February 2, 2004 Baker Park, Maple Plain - all races = 5k

1 St.Louis Park 759 99 98 97 84 99 98 97 87
2 Armstrong 755 100 95 92 90 100 95 93 90
3 Minnehaha Acad. 715 91 89 88 87 96 91 88 85
4 St.Paul Acad.Summit 649 93 82 80 77 89 81 77 70
5 Mpls South 593 94 72 70 65 92 69 67 64
6 Breck 523 86 71 57 55 83 66 55 50
7 Patrick Henry 514 85 75 58 53 86 65 47 45
8 Cretin-Derham Hall 482.5 67 66 60 54 68 58.5 57 52
9 Blake 446 62 59 47 40 78 60 54 46

10 Benilde-St.Margaret 442 73 52 50 44 73 56 51 43
11 St.Paul Highland Pk 327 96 74 0 0 94 63 0 0

State Qualifiers:

Top Team Classic Classic FreestyleFreestyle Pursuit Pursuit
Name Grade School Place Time Place Time Place Time

1 Mike Mommsen 10 St.Louis Park 3 17:24 2 16:39 2 34:03
2 Jesse Lang 11 St.Louis Park 2 17:19 3 17:04 3 34:23
3 Andy Cheesebro 12 St.Louis Park 4 17:54 4 17:06 4 35:00
4 Andrew Tilman 9 St.Louis Park 17 19:47 14 18:46 15 38:33
5 Tim Cheesebro 9 St.Louis Park 22 20:24 17 19:08 18 39:32
6 Tyler Henderson 9 St.Louis Park 23 21:04 26 20:36 23 41:40
7 Sam O'Brien 12 St.Louis Park 25 20:18

Top Four Pursuit Skiers not on winning team
1 Joey Sem 12 Armstrong 1 16:54 1 15:41 1 32:35
2 John Swain 12 St.Paul Highland Pk 5 17:57 7 17:40 5 35:37
3 James McManus 12 Armstrong 6 18:09 8 17:45 6 35:54
4 Nathan T-Blumenshine 12 Mpls South 7 18:13 9 18:46 7 35:59

Top Two Classic Skiers not on winning team or in top four individual Pursuit skiers
1 Scottie Scott 10 St.Paul Acad.Summit 8 18:26 12 18:17 10 36:43
2 Ross Werner 10 Armstrong 9 18:30 6 17:32 8 36:02

Top Two Freestyle Skiers not on winning team or in top four individual Pursuit skiers
1 Rob Michals 12 Minnehaha Acad. 12 18:58 5 17:10 9 36:08
2 Ross Werner 10 Armstrong 9 18:30 6 17:32 8 36:02

Freestyle PointsClassic PointsPlace School Total Points



Monday, February 2, 2004

Section 5 Nordic Ski Championship

BOYS CLASSIC Baker Park, Maple Plain, MN

Classic 
Place

Time Name Grade School
Tech-
nique

Points Pace/km
Time 
Back

1 16:54 Joey Sem 12 Armstrong p 100 03:23
2 17:19 Jesse Lang 11 St.Louis Park p 99 03:28 00:25
3 17:24 Mike Mommsen 10 St.Louis Park p 98 03:29 00:30
4 17:54 Andy Cheesebro 12 St.Louis Park p 97 03:35 01:00
5 17:57 John Swain 12 St.Paul Highland Pk p 96 03:35 01:03
6 18:09 James McManus 12 Armstrong p 95 03:38 01:15
7 18:13 Nathan T-Blumenshine 12 Mpls South p 94 03:39 01:19
8 18:26 Scottie Scott 10 St.Paul Acad.Summit p 93 03:41 01:32
9 18:30 Ross Werner 10 Armstrong p 92 03:42 01:36

10 18:42 Alex Rykken 12 Minnehaha Acad. p 91 03:44 01:48
11 18:51 Jack Ladwig 10 Armstrong p 90 03:46 01:57
12 18:58 Rob Michals 12 Minnehaha Acad. p 89 03:48 02:04
13 19:18 Matthew Strother 12 Minnehaha Acad. p 88 03:52 02:24
14 19:24 Zach Slater 9 Minnehaha Acad. p 87 03:53 02:30
15 19:36 Bill Mitchell 12 Breck p 86 03:55 02:42
16 19:40 Alex Ayoub 11 Patrick Henry p 85 03:56 02:46
17 19:47 Andrew Tilman 9 St.Louis Park p 84 03:57 02:53
18 19:56 Owen Kingstedt 12 Armstrong p 83 03:59 03:02
19 20:00 Alex Lurie 11 St.Paul Acad.Summit p 82 04:00 03:06
20 20:16 Nate West 11 Minnehaha Acad. p 81 04:03 03:22
21 20:22 Charlie Cosimini 11 St.Paul Acad.Summit p 80 04:04 03:28
22 20:24 Tim Cheesebro 9 St.Louis Park p 79 04:05 03:30
23 21:04 Tyler Henderson 9 St.Louis Park p 78 04:13 04:10
24 21:12 Joe Wells 8 St.Paul Acad.Summit c 77 04:14 04:18
25 21:24 Paul Bennett 12 Minnehaha Acad. p 76 04:17 04:30
26 21:25 Nate Born 11 Patrick Henry p 75 04:17 04:31
27 21:41 Zach Sippel 11 St.Paul Highland Pk p 74 04:20 04:47
28 21:49 Alec Niedermaier 12 Benilde-St.Margaret p 73 04:22 04:55
29 21:51 Ian Young 12 Mpls South p 72 04:22 04:57
30 22:02 Bryan Bolger 11 Breck p 71 04:24 05:08
31 22:11 John Schmit 12 Mpls South p 70 04:26 05:17
32 22:26 Ian McCord 10 Minnehaha Acad. p 69 04:29 05:32
33 22:30 Jack Bathke 10 St.Paul Acad.Summit p 68 04:30 05:36
34 22:35 Mike Tschida 12 Cretin-Derham Hall p 67 04:31 05:41
35 22:41 Lee Bengel 11 Cretin-Derham Hall p 66 04:32 05:47
36 22:45 Matt Daves 11 Mpls South p 65 04:33 05:51
37 22:46 Will Brunnquell 10 St.Paul Acad.Summit p 64 04:33 05:52
38 22:51 Jim Aspholm 10 Mpls South p 63 04:34 05:57
39 23:16 John Abbet 10 Blake p 62 04:39 06:22
40 23:33 Simon Townsend 11 St.Paul Acad.Summit p 61 04:43 06:39
41 23:43 Eric Larson 11 Cretin-Derham Hall p 60 04:45 06:49
42 23:45 Will Peterson 12 Blake p 59 04:45 06:51
43 23:50 Karl Bonde 11 Patrick Henry p 58 04:46 06:56
44 24:28 Nic Anderson 10 Breck p 57 04:54 07:34
45 24:43 Dan Schmit 11 Mpls South p 56 04:57 07:49
46 25:00 Michael Lew 11 Breck p 55 05:00 08:06
47 25:02 Nick Leete 11 Cretin-Derham Hall p 54 05:00 08:08
48 25:11 Lor Moua 11 Patrick Henry p 53 05:02 08:17
49 25:38 Peter Enz 8 Benilde-St.Margaret p 52 05:08 08:44
50 25:44 Micah Fitch 11 Mpls South p 51 05:09 08:50
51 25:50 James Renier 9 Benilde-St.Margaret p 50 05:10 08:56
52 26:12 Brandon Lew 9 Breck p 49 05:14 09:18
53 26:18 Hyun-So Lee 10 Breck p 48 05:16 09:24
54 26:19 Andy Johnson 11 Blake p 47 05:16 09:25
55 27:31 Elliot Dodge-Debruyn 8 Breck p 46 05:30 10:37
56 28:25 Bryan Olsen 10 Patrick Henry p 45 05:41 11:31
57 29:15 Dan Flesher 12 Benilde-St.Margaret p 44 05:51 12:21
58 32:15 Stuart Bowlus 12 Benilde-St.Margaret p 43 06:27 15:21
59 33:20 Patrick Johnson 11 Patrick Henry p 42 06:40 16:26
60 33:37 John Schumacher 9 Benilde-St.Margaret p 41 06:43 16:43
61 35:59 Dan Lidral-Porter 9 Blake p 40 07:12 19:05
62 39:04 Keith Johnson 9 Benilde-St.Margaret p 39 07:49 22:10



Monday, February 2, 2004

Section 5 Nordic Ski Championship

BOYS FREESTYLE
Baker Park, Maple Plain, MN

Freestyle 
Place

Time
TimeIn  

(Pursuit)
Bib Name Grade School

Tech-
nique

Points Pace/km
Time 
Back

1 15:41 32:35 263 Joey Sem 12 Armstrong p 100 03:08
2 16:39 34:03 265 Mike Mommsen 10 St.Louis Park p 99 03:20 00:58
3 17:04 34:23 264 Jesse Lang 11 St.Louis Park p 98 03:25 01:23
4 17:06 35:00 266 Andy Cheesebro 12 St.Louis Park p 97 03:25 01:25
5 17:10 36:08 274 Rob Michals 12 Minnehaha Acad. p 96 03:26 01:29
6 17:32 36:02 271 Ross Werner 10 Armstrong p 95 03:30 01:51
7 17:40 35:37 267 John Swain 12 St.Paul Highland Pk p 94 03:32 01:59
8 17:45 35:54 268 James McManus 12 Armstrong p 93 03:33 02:04
9 17:46 35:59 269 Nathan T-Blumenshine 12 Mpls South p 92 03:33 02:05

10 18:01 37:25 276 Zach Slater 9 Minnehaha Acad. p 91 03:36 02:20
11 18:14 37:05 273 Jack Ladwig 10 Armstrong p 90 03:39 02:33
12 18:17 36:43 270 Scottie Scott 10 St.Paul Acad.Summit p 89 03:39 02:36
13 18:36 37:18 272 Alex Rykken 12 Minnehaha Acad. p 88 03:43 02:55
14 18:46 38:33 279 Andrew Tilman 9 St.Louis Park p 87 03:45 03:05
15 18:57 38:37 278 Alex Ayoub 11 Patrick Henry p 86 03:47 03:16
16 19:01 38:19 275 Matthew Strother 12 Minnehaha Acad. p 85 03:48 03:20
17 19:08 39:32 284 Tim Cheesebro 9 St.Louis Park p 84 03:50 03:27
18 19:18 38:54 277 Bill Mitchell 12 Breck p 83 03:52 03:37
19 19:22 47:32 326 Keir Stiegler 11 Armstrong s 82 03:52 03:41
20 19:29 39:51 283 Charlie Cosimini 11 St.Paul Acad.Summit p 81 03:54 03:48
21 19:48 39:44 280 Owen Kingstedt 12 Armstrong p 80 03:58 04:07
22 19:50 48:10 327 Tom Brenner 11 Armstrong s 79 03:58 04:09
23 19:54 47:54 325 Justin Withoff 12 Blake s 78 03:59 04:13
24 20:12 40:12 281 Alex Lurie 11 St.Paul Acad.Summit p 77 04:02 04:31
25 20:18 48:08 324 Sam O'Brien 12 St.Louis Park s 76 04:04 04:37
26 20:36 41:40 285 Tyler Henderson 9 St.Louis Park p 75 04:07 04:55
27 20:43 42:07 286 Paul Bennett 12 Minnehaha Acad. p 74 04:09 05:02
28 20:48 42:37 289 Alec Niedermaier 12 Benilde-St.Margaret p 73 04:10 05:07
29 21:07 43:33 293 Ian McCord 10 Minnehaha Acad. p 72 04:13 05:26
30 21:10 41:26 282 Nate West 11 Minnehaha Acad. p 71 04:14 05:29
31 21:14 43:44 294 Jack Bathke 10 St.Paul Acad.Summit p 70 04:15 05:33
32 21:28 43:39 292 John Schmit 12 Mpls South p 69 04:18 05:47
33 21:41 44:22 296 Lee Bengel 11 Cretin-Derham Hall p 68 04:20 06:00
34 21:46 47:30 311 Micah Fitch 11 Mpls South p 67 04:21 06:05
35 21:50 43:52 291 Bryan Bolger 11 Breck p 66 04:22 06:09
36 21:51 43:16 287 Nate Born 11 Patrick Henry p 65 04:22 06:10
37 22:07 44:52 297 Matt Daves 11 Mpls South p 64 04:25 06:26
38 22:21 44:02 288 Zach Sippel 11 St.Paul Highland Pk p 63 04:28 06:40
39 22:35 45:26 299 Jim Aspholm 10 Mpls South p 62 04:31 06:54
40 22:58 46:31 301 Simon Townsend 11 St.Paul Acad.Summit p 61 04:36 07:17
41 23:21 46:37 300 John Abbet 10 Blake p 60 04:40 07:40
42 23:37 46:12 295 Mike Tschida 12 Cretin-Derham Hall p 58.5 04:43 07:56
42 23:37 45:28 290 Ian Young 12 Mpls South p 58.5 04:43 07:56
44 23:38 47:21 302 Eric Larson 11 Cretin-Derham Hall p 57 04:44 07:57
45 23:42 49:20 310 Peter Enz 8 Benilde-St.Margaret p 56 04:44 08:01
46 24:53 49:53 307 Michael Lew 11 Breck p 55 04:59 09:12
47 24:56 48:41 303 Will Peterson 12 Blake p 54 04:59 09:15
48 25:11 49:54 306 Dan Schmit 11 Mpls South p 53 05:02 09:30
49 25:20 50:22 308 Nick Leete 11 Cretin-Derham Hall p 52 05:04 09:39
50 25:33 51:23 312 James Renier 9 Benilde-St.Margaret p 51 05:07 09:52
51 25:35 50:03 305 Nic Anderson 10 Breck p 50 05:07 09:54
52 25:49 52:01 313 Brandon Lew 9 Breck p 49 05:10 10:08
53 25:58 52:16 314 Hyun-So Lee 10 Breck p 48 05:12 10:17
54 27:02 50:52 304 Karl Bonde 11 Patrick Henry p 47 05:24 11:21
55 27:18 53:37 315 Andy Johnson 11 Blake p 46 05:28 11:37
56 29:10 54:21 309 Lor Moua 11 Patrick Henry p 45 05:50 13:29
57 30:44 57:24 317 Bryan Olsen 10 Patrick Henry p 44 06:09 15:03
58 30:45 57:35 318 Dan Flesher 12 Benilde-St.Margaret p 43 06:09 15:04
59 31:53 58:23 316 Elliot Dodge-Debruyn 8 Breck p 42 06:23 16:12
60 32:50 1:00:20 322 Dan Lidral-Porter 9 Blake p 41 06:34 17:09
61 36:52 1:04:02 320 Patrick Johnson 11 Patrick Henry p 40 07:22 21:11
62 37:11 1:04:31 321 John Schumacher 9 Benilde-St.Margaret p 39 07:26 21:30
63 37:31 1:04:31 319 Stuart Bowlus 12 Benilde-St.Margaret p 38 07:30 21:50
64 40:03 1:07:43 323 Keith Johnson 9 Benilde-St.Margaret p 37 08:01 24:22



Monday, February 2, 2004

Section 5 Nordic Ski Championship

BOYS PURSUIT Baker Park, Maple Plain, MN

Pursuit 
Place

Pursuit 
Time

Name Grade School
Classic 
Place

Classic 
Time

Classic 
Points

Freestyle 
Place

Freestyle 
Time

Freestyle 
Points

Time 
Back

1 32:35 Joey Sem 12 Armstrong 1 16:54 100 1 15:41 100
2 34:03 Mike Mommsen 10 St.Louis Park 3 17:24 98 2 16:39 99 01:28
3 34:23 Jesse Lang 11 St.Louis Park 2 17:19 99 3 17:04 98 01:48
4 35:00 Andy Cheesebro 12 St.Louis Park 4 17:54 97 4 17:06 97 02:25
5 35:37 John Swain 12 St.Paul Highland Pk 5 17:57 96 7 17:40 94 03:02
6 35:54 James McManus 12 Armstrong 6 18:09 95 8 17:45 93 03:19
7 35:59 Nathan T-Blumenshine 12 Mpls South 7 18:13 94 9 17:46 92 03:24
8 36:02 Ross Werner 10 Armstrong 9 18:30 92 6 17:32 95 03:27
9 36:08 Rob Michals 12 Minnehaha Acad. 12 18:58 89 5 17:10 96 03:33

10 36:43 Scottie Scott 10 St.Paul Acad.Summit 8 18:26 93 12 18:17 89 04:08
11 37:05 Jack Ladwig 10 Armstrong 11 18:51 90 11 18:14 90 04:30
12 37:18 Alex Rykken 12 Minnehaha Acad. 10 18:42 91 13 18:36 88 04:43
13 37:25 Zach Slater 9 Minnehaha Acad. 14 19:24 87 10 18:01 91 04:50
14 38:19 Matthew Strother 12 Minnehaha Acad. 13 19:18 88 16 19:01 85 05:44
15 38:33 Andrew Tilman 9 St.Louis Park 17 19:47 84 14 18:46 87 05:58
16 38:37 Alex Ayoub 11 Patrick Henry 16 19:40 85 15 18:57 86 06:02
17 38:54 Bill Mitchell 12 Breck 15 19:36 86 18 19:18 83 06:19
18 39:32 Tim Cheesebro 9 St.Louis Park 22 20:24 79 17 19:08 84 06:57
19 39:44 Owen Kingstedt 12 Armstrong 18 19:56 83 21 19:48 80 07:09
20 39:51 Charlie Cosimini 11 St.Paul Acad.Summit 21 20:22 80 20 19:29 81 07:16
21 40:12 Alex Lurie 11 St.Paul Acad.Summit 19 20:00 82 24 20:12 77 07:37
22 41:26 Nate West 11 Minnehaha Acad. 20 20:16 81 30 21:10 71 08:51
23 41:40 Tyler Henderson 9 St.Louis Park 23 21:04 78 26 20:36 75 09:05
24 42:07 Paul Bennett 12 Minnehaha Acad. 25 21:24 76 27 20:43 74 09:32
25 42:37 Alec Niedermaier 12 Benilde-St.Margaret 28 21:49 73 28 20:48 73 10:02
26 43:16 Nate Born 11 Patrick Henry 26 21:25 75 36 21:51 65 10:41
27 43:33 Ian McCord 10 Minnehaha Acad. 32 22:26 69 29 21:07 72 10:58
28 43:39 John Schmit 12 Mpls South 31 22:11 70 32 21:28 69 11:04
29 43:44 Jack Bathke 10 St.Paul Acad.Summit 33 22:30 68 31 21:14 70 11:09
30 43:52 Bryan Bolger 11 Breck 30 22:02 71 35 21:50 66 11:17
31 44:02 Zach Sippel 11 St.Paul Highland Pk 27 21:41 74 38 22:21 63 11:27
32 44:22 Lee Bengel 11 Cretin-Derham Hall 35 22:41 66 33 21:41 68 11:47
33 44:52 Matt Daves 11 Mpls South 36 22:45 65 37 22:07 64 12:17
34 45:26 Jim Aspholm 10 Mpls South 38 22:51 63 39 22:35 62 12:51
35 45:28 Ian Young 12 Mpls South 29 21:51 72 42 23:37 58.5 12:53
36 46:12 Mike Tschida 12 Cretin-Derham Hall 34 22:35 67 42 23:37 58.5 13:37
37 46:31 Simon Townsend 11 St.Paul Acad.Summit 40 23:33 61 40 22:58 61 13:56
38 46:37 John Abbet 10 Blake 39 23:16 62 41 23:21 60 14:02
39 47:21 Eric Larson 11 Cretin-Derham Hall 41 23:43 60 44 23:38 57 14:46
40 47:30 Micah Fitch 11 Mpls South 50 25:44 51 34 21:46 67 14:55
41 48:41 Will Peterson 12 Blake 42 23:45 59 47 24:56 54 16:06
42 49:20 Peter Enz 8 Benilde-St.Margaret 49 25:38 52 45 23:42 56 16:45
43 49:53 Michael Lew 11 Breck 46 25:00 55 46 24:53 55 17:18
44 49:54 Dan Schmit 11 Mpls South 45 24:43 56 48 25:11 53 17:19
45 50:03 Nic Anderson 10 Breck 44 24:28 57 51 25:35 50 17:28
46 50:22 Nick Leete 11 Cretin-Derham Hall 47 25:02 54 49 25:20 52 17:47
47 50:52 Karl Bonde 11 Patrick Henry 43 23:50 58 54 27:02 47 18:17
48 51:23 James Renier 9 Benilde-St.Margaret 51 25:50 50 50 25:33 51 18:48
49 52:01 Brandon Lew 9 Breck 52 26:12 49 52 25:49 49 19:26
50 52:16 Hyun-So Lee 10 Breck 53 26:18 48 53 25:58 48 19:41
51 53:37 Andy Johnson 11 Blake 54 26:19 47 55 27:18 46 21:02
52 54:21 Lor Moua 11 Patrick Henry 48 25:11 53 56 29:10 45 21:46
53 59:09 Bryan Olsen 10 Patrick Henry 56 28:25 45 57 30:44 44 26:34
54 59:24 Elliot Dodge-Debruyn 8 Breck 55 27:31 46 59 31:53 42 26:49
55 1:00:00 Dan Flesher 12 Benilde-St.Margaret 57 29:15 44 58 30:45 43 27:25
56 1:08:49 Dan Lidral-Porter 9 Blake 61 35:59 40 60 32:50 41 36:14
57 1:09:46 Stuart Bowlus 12 Benilde-St.Margaret 58 32:15 43 63 37:31 38 37:11
58 1:10:12 Patrick Johnson 11 Patrick Henry 59 33:20 42 61 36:52 40 37:37
59 1:10:48 John Schumacher 9 Benilde-St.Margaret 60 33:37 41 62 37:11 39 38:13
60 1:19:07 Keith Johnson 9 Benilde-St.Margaret 62 39:04 39 64 40:03 37 46:32

####### Will Brunnquell 10 St.Paul Acad.Summit 37 22:46 64 dnf



Section 5 Nordic Ski Championship - Girls Team Scores

Monday - February 2, 2004 Baker Park, Maple Plain - all races = 5k

1 St.Louis Park 740.5 100 99 97 80 99 96.5 93 76
2 Armstrong - Rbnsdl 730.5 96 95 90.5 86 98 94 88 83
3 Minnehaha Acad. 696 92 88 82 81 95 90 86 82
4 Blake 650.5 94 90.5 83 71 91 87 77 57
5 Mpls South 636.5 87 84 78 62 96.5 89 73 67
6 Breck 625 98 79 75 67 100 72 68 66
7 St.Paul Acad.Summit 607 93 76 73 66 84.5 80 71 63.5
8 SpringLk.Park/St.Anth 510.5 89 65 55 54 92 53 52 50.5
9 Benilde-St.Marg. 441.5 74 47 42.5 41 84.5 58 50.5 44
10 Cretin-Derham Hall 418.5 72 61 45 42.5 78 42 40 38
11 St.Paul Highland Pk 216 70 51 48 47
12 Mpls Patrick Henry 92 46 46

State Qualifiers:

Top Team Classic Classic Freestyle Freestyle Pursuit Pursuit
Name Grade School Place Time Place Time Place Time

1 Katie Klepinski 12 St.Louis Park 1 20:11 2 20:49 1 41:00
2 Audrey Weber 11 St.Louis Park 2 21:10 4 22:53 3 44:03
3 Meghan Cornwall 9 St.Louis Park 4 22:37 8 23:07 5 45:44
4 Jessica Lee 12 St.Louis Park 21 25:33 25 25:13 22 50:46
5 Emily Garvey 12 St.Louis Park 32 27:16 27 25:32 28 52:48
6 Ellen Patterson 9 St.Louis Park 24 25:56 39 27:19 29 53:15
7 Sophie Klein 10 St.Louis Park 31 26:11

Top Four Pursuit Skiers not on winning team
1 Shaina Short 11 Breck 3 21:43 1 20:24 2 42:07
2 Katie Friedline 11 Armstrong 5 22:58 3 22:41 4 45:39
3 Sarah Woessner 11 Armstrong 6 23:09 7 23:05 6 46:14
4 Jessica McDougall 11 Minnehaha Acad. 9 23:58 6 22:54 7 46:52

Top Two Classic Skiers not on winning team or in top four individual Pursuit skiers
1 Kara Johnson 12 Blake 7 23:33 10 23:25 8 46:58
2 Kate Meyer 11 St.Paul Acad.Summit 8 23:41 16 23:59 10 47:40

Top Two Skate Skiers not on winning team or in top four individual Pursuit skiers
1 Ellen Risch-Boody 11 Mpls South 17 24:48 4 22:53 11 47:41
2 Nicole Yee Litt 12 Spring Lk Pk-S.A. 12 24:17 9 23:19 9 47:36

Freestyle PointsPlace School Total Points Classic Points



Monday, February 2, 2004

Section 5 Nordic Ski Championship

GIRLS CLASSIC
Baker Park, Maple Plain, MN

Classic 
Place

Time Name Grade School
Tech-
nique

Points Pace/km
Time 
Back

1 20:11 Katie Klepinski 12 St.Louis Park p 100 04:02
2 21:10 Audrey Weber 11 St.Louis Park p 99 04:14 00:59
3 21:43 Shaina Short 11 Breck p 98 04:21 01:32
4 22:37 Meghan Cornwall 9 St.Louis Park p 97 04:31 02:26
5 22:58 Katie Friedline 11 Armstrong p 96 04:36 02:47
6 23:09 Sarah Woessner 11 Armstrong p 95 04:38 02:58
7 23:33 Kara Johnson 12 Blake p 94 04:43 03:22
8 23:41 Kate Meyer 11 St.Paul Acad.Summit p 93 04:44 03:30
9 23:58 Jessica McDougall 11 Minnehaha Acad. p 92 04:48 03:47
10 24:12 Claire Richardson 9 Blake p 90.5 04:50 04:01
10 24:12 Leah Weinstein 11 Armstrong p 90.5 04:50 04:01
12 24:17 Nicole Yee Litt 12 Spring Lk Pk-St.Anth p 89 04:51 04:06
13 24:18 Allie Rykken 9 Minnehaha Acad. p 88 04:52 04:07
14 24:28 Sarah Widder 12 Mpls South p 87 04:54 04:17
15 24:35 Hannah Rusch 10 Armstrong p 86 04:55 04:24
16 24:44 Mollie Bodin 12 Armstrong p 85 04:57 04:33
17 24:48 Ellen Risch-Boody 11 Mpls South p 84 04:58 04:37
18 24:54 Katharine W-Maynard 12 Blake p 83 04:59 04:43
19 25:07 Karen Bowmann 11 Minnehaha Acad. p 82 05:01 04:56
20 25:32 Anne Kruger 12 Minnehaha Acad. p 81 05:06 05:21
21 25:33 Jessica Lee 12 St.Louis Park p 80 05:07 05:22
22 25:45 Fiana Carlson 10 Breck p 79 05:09 05:34
23 25:49 Iman Mefleh 12 Mpls South p 78 05:10 05:38
24 25:56 Ellen Patterson 9 St.Louis Park p 77 05:11 05:45
25 26:03 Ashley Husebye 12 St.Paul Acad.Summit p 76 05:13 05:52
26 26:27 Kaitlyn Creasey 9 Breck p 75 05:17 06:16
27 26:31 Britney Haeg 11 Benilde-St.Margaret p 74 05:18 06:20
28 26:54 Becky Fletcher 11 St.Paul Acad.Summit c 73 05:23 06:43
29 26:56 Cassie Dufresne 12 Cretin-Derham Hall p 72 05:23 06:45
30 26:58 Anne Stake 10 Blake p 71 05:24 06:47
31 27:04 Samantha Drogue 10 St.Paul Highland Pk p 70 05:25 06:53
32 27:16 Emily Garvey 12 St.Louis Park p 69 05:27 07:05
33 27:19 Emily Myhre 8 Minnehaha Acad. p 68 05:28 07:08
34 27:23 Addie Gorlin 9 Breck p 67 05:29 07:12
35 27:24 Betsy Wilson 12 St.Paul Acad.Summit p 66 05:29 07:13
36 27:38 Rebekah LaBerge 8 Spring Lk Pk-St.Anth p 65 05:32 07:27
37 27:39 Elise Nelson 12 Minnehaha Acad. p 63.5 05:32 07:28
37 27:39 Ellie Peterson 10 Blake p 63.5 05:32 07:28
39 27:50 Iansa Zaldarriaga 9 Mpls South p 62 05:34 07:39
40 27:54 Kym Keonig 12 Cretin-Derham Hall p 61 05:35 07:43
41 28:09 Amy Hutchinson 12 Mpls South p 60 05:38 07:58
42 28:11 Molly Kratz 12 Minnehaha Acad. p 59 05:38 08:00
43 28:35 Molly Hayssen 9 Blake p 58 05:43 08:24
44 28:38 Allison Rydell 10 Breck p 57 05:44 08:27
45 28:42 Shannon Engleman 9 Breck p 56 05:44 08:31
46 28:47 Susan Goulette 8 Spring Lk Pk-St.Anth p 55 05:45 08:36
47 28:48 Megan Provart 12 Spring Lk Pk-St.Anth p 54 05:46 08:37
48 28:50 Julia Lurie 9 St.Paul Acad.Summit c 53 05:46 08:39
49 28:56 Maureen Carlson 9 Mpls South p 52 05:47 08:45
50 28:59 Ilse Peterson 11 St.Paul Highland Pk p 51 05:48 08:48
51 29:07 Emma Bohmann 11 Mpls South p 50 05:49 08:56
52 29:09 Audrey Habermann 11 Breck p 49 05:50 08:58
53 29:15 Steph Haas 9 Spring Lk Pk-St.Anth p 48 05:51 09:04
54 29:36 Sophia Carodenuto 11 Benilde-St.Margaret p 47 05:55 09:25
55 29:59 Gretchen Dischinger 11 Patrick Henry p 46 06:00 09:48
56 30:05 Megan Mollner 12 Cretin-Derham Hall p 45 06:01 09:54
57 30:30 Nancy Pham 12 Spring Lk Pk-St.Anth c 44 06:06 10:19
58 30:35 Barbara Keonig 9 Cretin-Derham Hall p 42.5 06:07 10:24
58 30:55 Elsa Carodenuto 9 Benilde-St.Margaret p 42.5 06:11 10:44
60 31:18 Laura Randall 11 Benilde-St.Margaret p 41 06:16 11:07
61 32:43 Lisa Singh 11 Cretin-Derham Hall p 40 06:33 12:32
62 33:23 Eve Commerford 12 Benilde-St.Margaret p 39 06:41 13:12
63 34:58 Elia Pfaff 10 Benilde-St.Margaret p 38 07:00 14:47
64 36:00 Zoe Ryan 10 Cretin-Derham Hall p 37 07:12 15:49



Monday, February 2, 2004

Section 5 Nordic Ski Championship

GIRLS FREESTYLE
Baker Park, Maple Plain, MN

Freestyle 
Place

Time Bib Name Grade School
Tech-
nique

Points Pace/km
Time 
Back

1 20:24 330 Shaina Short 11 Breck p 100 04:05
2 20:49 328 Katie Klepinski 12 St.Louis Park p 99 04:10 00:25
3 22:41 332 Katie Friedline 11 Armstrong p 98 04:32 02:17
4 22:53 329 Audrey Weber 11 St.Louis Park p 96.5 04:35 02:29
4 22:53 344 Ellen Risch-Boody 11 Mpls South p 96.5 04:35 02:29
6 22:54 336 Jessica McDougall 11 Minnehaha Acad. p 95 04:35 02:30
7 23:05 333 Sarah Woessner 11 Armstrong p 94 04:37 02:41
8 23:07 331 Meghan Cornwall 9 St.Louis Park p 93 04:37 02:43
9 23:19 339 Nicole Yee Litt 12 Spring Lk Pk-St.Anth p 92 04:40 02:55
10 23:25 334 Kara Johnson 12 Blake p 91 04:41 03:01
11 23:43 346 Karen Bowmann 11 Minnehaha Acad. p 90 04:45 03:19
12 23:44 341 Sarah Widder 12 Mpls South p 89 04:45 03:20
13 23:45 338 Leah Weinstein 11 Armstrong p 88 04:45 03:21
14 23:55 337 Claire Richardson 9 Blake p 87 04:47 03:31
15 23:58 347 Anne Kruger 12 Minnehaha Acad. p 86 04:48 03:34
16 23:59 354 Britney Haeg 11 Benilde-St.Margaret p 84.5 04:48 03:35
16 23:59 335 Kate Meyer 11 St.Paul Acad.Summit p 84.5 04:48 03:35
18 24:06 343 Mollie Bodin 12 Armstrong p 83 04:49 03:42
19 24:19 340 Allie Rykken 9 Minnehaha Acad. p 82 04:52 03:55
20 24:24 342 Hannah Rusch 10 Armstrong p 81 04:53 04:00
21 24:46 392 Lizzie Nelson 10 St.Paul Acad.Summit s 80 04:57 04:22
22 24:52 363 Elise Nelson 12 Minnehaha Acad. p 79 04:58 04:28
23 25:06 355 Cassie Dufresne 12 Cretin-Derham Hall p 78 05:01 04:42
24 25:07 345 Katharine W-Maynard 12 Blake p 77 05:01 04:43
25 25:13 348 Jessica Lee 12 St.Louis Park p 76 05:03 04:49
26 25:22 393 Halyce Jackson 10 Armstrong s 75 05:04 04:58
27 25:32 358 Emily Garvey 12 St.Louis Park p 74 05:06 05:08
28 25:55 350 Iman Mefleh 12 Mpls South p 73 05:11 05:31
29 25:59 360 Addie Gorlin 9 Breck p 72 05:12 05:35
30 26:09 352 Ashley Husebye 12 St.Paul Acad.Summit p 71 05:14 05:45
31 26:11 389 Sophie Klein 10 St.Louis Park s 70 05:14 05:47
32 26:14 368 Molly Kratz 12 Minnehaha Acad. p 69 05:15 05:50
33 26:32 349 Fiana Carlson 10 Breck p 68 05:18 06:08
34 26:39 374 Maureen Carlson 9 Mpls South p 67 05:20 06:15
35 27:00 353 Kaitlyn Creasey 9 Breck p 66 05:24 06:36
36 27:02 359 Emily Myhre 8 Minnehaha Acad. p 65 05:24 06:38
37 27:15 361 Betsy Wilson 12 St.Paul Acad.Summit p 63.5 05:27 06:51
37 27:15 391 Whitney Holman 10 Armstrong s 63.5 05:27 06:51
39 27:19 351 Ellen Patterson 9 St.Louis Park p 62 05:28 06:55
40 27:29 370 Allison Rydell 10 Breck p 61 05:30 07:05
41 27:41 371 Shannon Engleman 9 Breck p 60 05:32 07:17
42 27:46 365 Iansa Zaldarriaga 9 Mpls South p 59 05:33 07:22
43 28:03 383 Elsa Carodenuto 9 Benilde-St.Margaret p 58 05:37 07:39
44 28:09 369 Molly Hayssen 9 Blake p 57 05:38 07:45
45 28:20 364 Ellie Peterson 10 Blake p 56 05:40 07:56
46 28:22 376 Emma Bohmann 11 Mpls South p 55 05:40 07:58
47 28:29 356 Anne Stake 10 Blake p 54 05:42 08:05
48 28:34 373 Megan Provart 12 Spring Lk Pk-St.Anth p 53 05:43 08:10
49 28:44 378 Steph Haas 9 Spring Lk Pk-St.Anth p 52 05:45 08:20
50 29:19 362 Rebekah LaBerge 8 Spring Lk Pk-St.Anth p 50.5 05:52 08:55
50 29:19 379 Sophia Carodenuto 11 Benilde-St.Margaret p 50.5 05:52 08:55
52 29:56 367 Amy Hutchinson 12 Mpls South p 49 05:59 09:32
53 30:12 357 Samantha Drogue 10 St.Paul Highland Pk p 48 06:02 09:48
54 30:14 375 Ilse Peterson 11 St.Paul Highland Pk p 47 06:03 09:50
55 30:25 380 Gretchen Dischinger 11 Patrick Henry p 46 06:05 10:01
56 30:34 377 Audrey Habermann 11 Breck p 45 06:07 10:10
57 30:45 384 Laura Randall 11 Benilde-St.Margaret p 44 06:09 10:21
58 32:58 372 Susan Goulette 8 Spring Lk Pk-St.Anth p 43 06:36 12:34
59 33:46 366 Kym Keonig 12 Cretin-Derham Hall p 42 06:45 13:22
60 34:27 394 Greta Ganley 12 Spring Lk Pk-St.Anth s 41 06:53 14:03
61 36:27 381 Megan Mollner 12 Cretin-Derham Hall p 40 07:17 16:03
62 37:18 390 Emily Orlaska 10 Benilde-St.Margaret s 39 07:28 16:54
63 40:02 382 Barbara Keonig 9 Cretin-Derham Hall p 38 08:00 19:38
64 40:08 385 Lisa Singh 11 Cretin-Derham Hall p 37 08:02 19:44
65 41:23 387 Elia Pfaff 10 Benilde-St.Margaret p 36 08:17 20:59
66 45:01 388 Zoe Ryan 10 Cretin-Derham Hall p 35 09:00 24:37
67 50:52 386 Eve Commerford 12 Benilde-St.Margaret p 34 10:10 30:28



Monday, February 2, 2004

Section 5 Nordic Ski Championship

GIRLS PURSUIT Baker Park, Maple Plain, MN

Pursuit 
Place

Pursuit 
Time

Time 
Back

Name Grade School
Classic 
Place

Classic 
Time

Classic 
Points

Freestyle 
Place

Freestyle 
Time

Freestyle 
Points

1 41:00 Katie Klepinski 12 St.Louis Park 1 20:11 100 2 20:49 99
2 42:07 01:07 Shaina Short 11 Breck 3 21:43 98 1 20:24 100
3 44:03 03:03 Audrey Weber 11 St.Louis Park 2 21:10 99 4 22:53 96.5
4 45:39 04:39 Katie Friedline 11 Armstrong 5 22:58 96 3 22:41 98
5 45:44 04:44 Meghan Cornwall 9 St.Louis Park 4 22:37 97 8 23:07 93
6 46:14 05:14 Sarah Woessner 11 Armstrong 6 23:09 95 7 23:05 94
7 46:52 05:52 Jessica McDougall 11 Minnehaha Acad. 9 23:58 92 6 22:54 95
8 46:58 05:58 Kara Johnson 12 Blake 7 23:33 94 10 23:25 91
9 47:36 06:36 Nicole Yee Litt 12 Spring Lk Pk-St.Anth 12 24:17 89 9 23:19 92

10 47:40 06:40 Kate Meyer 11 St.Paul Acad.Summit 8 23:41 93 16 23:59 84.5
11 47:41 06:41 Ellen Risch-Boody 11 Mpls South 17 24:48 84 4 22:53 96.5
12 47:57 06:57 Leah Weinstein 11 Armstrong 10 24:12 90.5 13 23:45 88
13 48:07 07:07 Claire Richardson 9 Blake 10 24:12 90.5 14 23:55 87
14 48:12 07:12 Sarah Widder 12 Mpls South 14 24:28 87 12 23:44 89
15 48:37 07:37 Allie Rykken 9 Minnehaha Acad. 13 24:18 88 19 24:19 82
16 48:50 07:50 Karen Bowmann 11 Minnehaha Acad. 19 25:07 82 11 23:43 90
17 48:50 07:50 Mollie Bodin 12 Armstrong 16 24:44 85 18 24:06 83
18 48:59 07:59 Hannah Rusch 10 Armstrong 15 24:35 86 20 24:24 81
19 49:30 08:30 Anne Kruger 12 Minnehaha Acad. 20 25:32 81 15 23:58 86
20 50:01 09:01 Katharine W-Maynard 12 Blake 18 24:54 83 24 25:07 77
21 50:30 09:30 Britney Haeg 11 Benilde-St.Margaret 27 26:31 74 16 23:59 84.5
22 50:46 09:46 Jessica Lee 12 St.Louis Park 21 25:33 80 25 25:13 76
23 51:44 10:44 Iman Mefleh 12 Mpls South 23 25:49 78 28 25:55 73
24 52:02 11:02 Cassie Dufresne 12 Cretin-Derham Hall 29 26:56 72 23 25:06 78
25 52:12 11:12 Ashley Husebye 12 St.Paul Acad.Summit 25 26:03 76 30 26:09 71
26 52:17 11:17 Fiana Carlson 10 Breck 22 25:45 79 33 26:32 68
27 52:31 11:31 Elise Nelson 12 Minnehaha Acad. 37 27:39 63.5 22 24:52 79
28 52:48 11:48 Emily Garvey 12 St.Louis Park 32 27:16 69 27 25:32 74
29 53:15 12:15 Ellen Patterson 9 St.Louis Park 24 25:56 77 39 27:19 62
30 53:22 12:22 Addie Gorlin 9 Breck 34 27:23 67 29 25:59 72
31 53:27 12:27 Kaitlyn Creasey 9 Breck 26 26:27 75 35 27:00 66
32 54:21 13:21 Emily Myhre 8 Minnehaha Acad. 33 27:19 68 36 27:02 65
33 54:25 13:25 Molly Kratz 12 Minnehaha Acad. 42 28:11 59 32 26:14 69
34 54:39 13:39 Betsy Wilson 12 St.Paul Acad.Summit 35 27:24 66 37 27:15 63.5
35 55:27 14:27 Anne Stake 10 Blake 30 26:58 71 47 28:29 54
36 55:35 14:35 Maureen Carlson 9 Mpls South 49 28:56 52 34 26:39 67
37 55:36 14:36 Iansa Zaldarriaga 9 Mpls South 39 27:50 62 42 27:46 59
38 55:59 14:59 Ellie Peterson 10 Blake 37 27:39 63.5 45 28:20 56
39 56:07 15:07 Allison Rydell 10 Breck 44 28:38 57 40 27:29 61
40 56:23 15:23 Shannon Engleman 9 Breck 45 28:42 56 41 27:41 60
41 56:44 15:44 Molly Hayssen 9 Blake 43 28:35 58 44 28:09 57
42 56:57 15:57 Rebekah LaBerge 8 Spring Lk Pk-St.Anth 36 27:38 65 50 29:19 50.5
43 57:16 16:16 Samantha Drogue 10 St.Paul Highland Pk 31 27:04 70 53 30:12 48
44 57:22 16:22 Megan Provart 12 Spring Lk Pk-St.Anth 47 28:48 54 48 28:34 53
45 57:29 16:29 Emma Bohmann 11 Mpls South 51 29:07 50 46 28:22 55
46 57:59 16:59 Steph Haas 9 Spring Lk Pk-St.Anth 53 29:15 48 49 28:44 52
47 58:05 17:05 Amy Hutchinson 12 Mpls South 41 28:09 60 52 29:56 49
48 58:55 17:55 Sophia Carodenuto 11 Benilde-St.Margaret 54 29:36 47 50 29:19 50.5
49 58:58 17:58 Elsa Carodenuto 9 Benilde-St.Margaret 58 30:55 42.5 43 28:03 58
50 59:13 18:13 Ilse Peterson 11 St.Paul Highland Pk 50 28:59 51 54 30:14 47
51 59:43 18:43 Audrey Habermann 11 Breck 52 29:09 49 56 30:34 45
52 1:00:24 19:24 Gretchen Dischinger 11 Patrick Henry 55 29:59 46 55 30:25 46
53 1:01:40 20:40 Kym Keonig 12 Cretin-Derham Hall 40 27:54 61 59 33:46 42
54 1:01:45 20:45 Susan Goulette 8 Spring Lk Pk-St.Anth 46 28:47 55 58 32:58 43
55 1:02:03 21:03 Laura Randall 11 Benilde-St.Margaret 60 31:18 41 57 30:45 44
56 1:06:32 25:32 Megan Mollner 12 Cretin-Derham Hall 56 30:05 45 61 36:27 40
57 1:10:37 29:37 Barbara Keonig 9 Cretin-Derham Hall 58 30:35 42.5 63 40:02 38
58 1:12:51 31:51 Lisa Singh 11 Cretin-Derham Hall 61 32:43 40 64 40:08 37
59 1:16:21 35:21 Elia Pfaff 10 Benilde-St.Margaret 63 34:58 38 65 41:23 36
60 1:21:01 40:01 Zoe Ryan 10 Cretin-Derham Hall 64 36:00 37 66 45:01 35
61 1:24:15 43:15 Eve Commerford 12 Benilde-St.Margaret 62 33:23 39 67 50:52 34


